In particular, the following Grants are available to applicants for the following 

instruments:  

• violin 

• viola  

• cello 

• double bass 

• oboe 

• bassoon 

• harpsichord 

Art. 1.3. Grant Amount and Conditions  

The amount of the Grant consists in a total lump-sum of 2.800 EUR (two thousand eight hundred Euros), gross 

of withholdings applicable in Italian law, for musicians winning the Grant for the categories of instrument 

described under Art. 1.2.  

Fondazione ICONS will be fully in charge for organizing accommodation (double rooms) for grantees participating